Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

. | 2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Purchase Order

Order Date: 02-26-2025

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
CONTACT.

Order Number: CPO 0310 6592 DNR2500000014 2 Change Order No: Procurement Folder: 1508233

Document Name: North Bend State Park WWTP Construction Reason for Modification:

Document Description: North Bend State Park WWTP Construction Change Order No. 01 issued to establish the contract
beginning and ending dates per the attached
documentation.

Procurement Type: Central Purchase Order

Buyer Name: Joseph E Hager il

Telephone: (304) 558-2306

Email: joseph.e.hageriii@wv.gov

Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2025-03-01

Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2026-02-28

VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT

Vendor Customer Code: VS0000016678 Requestor Name: James H Adkins

AMPECO INC Requestor Phone: (304) 558-3397

PO Box 681 Requestor Email: jamie.h.adkins@wv.gov

Elkview Wv 25071-0681

us

Vendor Contact Phone: 304-539-8497 Extension:

Discount Details:

Discount Allowed

Discount Percentage Discount Days

2025

FILE LOCATION

#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 Not Entered
#3 Not Entered
#4 Not Entered
INVOICE TO SHIP TO

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES
PARKS & RECREATION-PEM SECTION

324 ATH AVE

SOUTH CHARLESTON

us

SUPERINTENDENT

WV 25305 CAIRO

us

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES
NORTH BEND STATE PARK

202 NORTH BEND PARK RD

WV 26337-9730

CR_2-21-25

Total Order Amount:

$3,999,997.00 |

Purchasing Division’s File Gopy

\AZ’LGZ

Pu&}:H IVISION AGTHORIZATION AT
DATE: / .97/450 ¢ [DA .\
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ELECTIRONIC SIGNATURE ON F

ENCUMBRANCE CERTIEICATION
w@%% 3-3-26

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

Date Printed: Feb 26, 2025

zs\d@@s

CPO 0310 6592 DNR2500000014 2 Page:

Order Number:

1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05



Extended Description:
Change Order

Change Order No. 01 issued io establish contract start date per the attached Notice to Proceed letter.

Contract start and end dates: 03/01/2025 - 02/28/2026.

Ali provisions of the original contract and subsequent change orders not modified herein shall remain in full force and effect.

NO OTHER CHANGES.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
1 72000000 0.00000 0.000000 3999997.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2025-03-01 2026-02-28

Commodity Line Description: Building and Fagcility Construction and Maintenance Services

Extended Description:
Includes construction of a new wastewater treatment plant.

Date Printed: Feb 26, 2025 Order Number: CPO 0310 6592 DNR2500000014 2 Page: 2

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPQ-002 2020/05




WEST VIRGINIA
rad. . :’61\ . '._,T. ) £ Lo -i: N .1 i—_ g

N - =dll | E=c (2 ; ANG Prot1 B . . 9" . -
Governor Patrick Morrisey |'.i*-' il &S g™ '.'_*:"I LA e Director Brett W. McMillion

AMPECO INC
PO Box 618
Elkview, WV 25071

Re: North Bend State Park
Wastewater Treatment Plant Construction
CPO DNR2500000014
Notice to Proceed

Dear Mr. Putillion:

You are notified to proceed with construction on the subject project on March 1, 2025. The 365-
day contract time requires that all work be completed by February 28, 2026. Liquidated
damages may be assessed in the amount of $500 per calendar day after this date.

If you have any questions, please contact our office.

Sincerely,

@MCM%

Roger C. Wolfe Jr. PE
Engineer Associate
Roger.c.wolfe@wv.gov
304-550-8137

324 4th Avenue  South Charleston, WV 25303-1228 ph (304) 558-2764  fax (304) 558-0077
W Vstateparks.com f(©)X



You are viewing this page over a secure connection. Click here for more information.

West Virginia Secretary of State — Online Data Services

Business and Licensing
Online Data Services Help

Business Organization Detail

NOTICE: The West Virginia Secretary of State's Office makes every reasonable effort to ensure the accuracy of information. However,
we make no representation or warranty as to the correctness or completeness of the information. If information is missing from this

page, it is not in the The West Virginia Secretary of State's database.

AMPECO INC

Organization Information

| Org Type

Effactive Date

Established Date

C | Corporation 6/29/2018

Filing Date
6/29/2018

Charter Class Sec Type TerminationDate Termination Reason

Domestic  Profit

Organization Information
: Business 2373 - Constn-lction - Heavy & Civil Engineering R
P Construction - Highway, Street, Bridge Capital Stock 1000.0000
urpose Construction
Charter County Kanawha Control Number
Charter State wv Excess Acres
i Member
At Will Term Managed
At Will Term
10.
| Years Par Value 0.000000 |
—
Authorized Young .
10 fied
Shares 0 Entrepreneur Not Specifie
[
Addresses
Im B - Address - —
. 104 SAMUEL AVE
Local Office Address POCA, WV, 25159
e = -
104 SAMUEL AVE

Mailing Address

Notice of Process Address

Principal Office Address

POCA, WV, 25159
USA

AMPECQ, INC.

104 SAMUEL AVE.

POCA, WV, 25159

104 SAMUEL AVE
POCA, WV, 25159
USA

Type

Address

Officers

N_ameIAddress

Type




AARON PUTILLION

President P O BOX 681
ELKVIEW, WV, 25071

Type Name/Address

Annual Reports

' Filed For

2024

2023
2022
2021
2020

2019

Date filed

For more information, please contact the Secretary of State's Office at 304-558-8000.
Wednesday, February 26, 2025 — 11:47 AM
© 2025 State of West Virginia



BE An official website of the United States government Here's how you know

FSRS.gov Role Migration is Live Show Details
Feb 4, 2025

Entity Validation Show Details
Feb 4, 2025

LY sAM.cov:

Home  Search DataBank  Data Services Help

Search All Words

Select Domain
All Domains

Filter By

Keyword Search

For more information on how to use our keyword search, visit our help guide

Simple Search

O Any Words ®

All Words
O Exact Phrase

e.g. 1606N020Q02 ‘

"AMPECO INC" x

Federal Organizations

Enter Code or Name v

Status

@ Active
D Inactive

No matches found

Your search did not return any results.

To view Entity Registrations, you must signin.

X See All Alerts

e.g. 1606N020Q02

Search Editor

Reset O



.COMPLIANCE VERIFICATION CHECKLIST
FOR REQUISITION SUBMISSION

Purch Mzon Agency:
Buyer: QL c_@ Date: 7-Z%2S |Division of Natural Resources

Procurement Officer Submitting Requisition:

Sol|C|tat|on No. cp o ONKAN 2<Add Lo H. Adkins
c,[o ‘TF("( Requisition No.
CPO DNR25*14 CO1 NTP

PF No.:
1508233

This checklist MUST be completed by a state agency’s designated procurement officer and submitted with the
Purchase Requisition to the Purchasing Division. The purpose of the checklist is to verify that an agency
procurement officer has obtained and included required documentation necessary for the Purchasing Division to
process the requisition without future processing disruptions. At the agency’s preference, the agency MUST either
submit the checklist by attaching it to the requisition’s Header OR by placing it in the requisition’s Procurement
Folder.

FOR ALL SOLICITATION TYPES:

! Provided, if : Purch. Div.
Compliance Check Type Required .. NotRequired .
P " . Required . Confirmation
1 Specifications and Pricing Page included N ] ]
2 Use of correct specification template O ] O
Use of correct requisition type
3 [CRQS > CCT or CPO] or [CRQM > CMA] O L 0l
Use of most current terms and
conditions
N (www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/TCP. Ol L O
pdf)
5 Maximum budgeted amount in wvOASIS O ] R
6 Suggested vendors in wvOASIS [ | |
7 Capitol Building Commission
pre-approval O O ] O
g Financing (Governor’s Office) A N ] N

pre-approval

Form No. WV-36
Rev. 10/26/2022



. ] Provided, if ) Purch. Div.
Compliance Check Type Required Required Not Required Confirmation

g Fleet Management Division ] O ] []
pre-approval

10 Insurance requirements

Commercial General Liability O ] O O
Automobile Liability ] ] O O
Workers' Compensation/Employer’s R ] ] O]
Liability
Cyber Liability O ] ] 1
Builder’s Risk/Installation Floater W H ] O
Professional Liability O] ] R ]
Other (specify) ] | O ]
11 Office of Technology CIO pre-approval O ] O O
2 Trezfsurer's Office (banking) ] ] ] ]
pre-approval
FOR CHANGE ORDERS/RENEWALS:
13 Two-party agreement | Il
14 Standard change order language il ]
45 Office of Technology CIO approval ] | ]
Justification for price
16 increases/back ating/other ] O O
17  Bond Rider (Construction) N ] ]
18 Secretary of State Verification |l ]
19 State debarment verification [ ]
20 Federal debarment verification | ]

*The items pre-checked are required before a Purchase Requisition may be submitted to the Purchasing Division. Failure
to complete and verify this documentation may result in rejection of the requisition back to the agency. It is up to the
agency procurement officer to determine if pre-approvals, insurance, or other documentation is needed for the purchase.
The referenced information below may be used to make this determination.

W g/u«)

Form No. WV-36
Rev. 10/26/2022




